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LEGISLATIVE COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES

ADVISORY COMMITTEE TO THE MINNESOTA-WISCONSIN BOUNDARY
AREA COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section 1.34.

Senators

Engler, Steve
Peterson, Randolph W.
Sikorski, Gerry
Stem, Irving M.
Vega, Conrad M.

Representatives

Clawson, John T.
Mehrkens, Ly\e C.
Reding, Leo J.
Shea, Tom J.
Wieser, Al W. Jr.

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON THE ECONOMIC STATUS OF WOMEN. Minnesota
Statutes, Section 3.9222.

Appropriation: $ 89,900—year ending 6/30/82
$101,100-year ending 6/30/83

Senators

Berglin, Linda
Kronebusch, Patricia L.
Lantry, Marilyn M.
Petty, Eric D.
Stokowski, Anne K.

Representatives

Clark, Karen
Lento, Arlene I.
Otis, Todd H.
Rodriguez, Carolyn M.
Hokr, Dorothy I.

Governor's Appointees

Appointments pending
7/15/81

ADVISORY TASK FORCE ON EPILEPSY. Laws 1981, Chapter 288 (Expires
6/30/83).

Appropriation: $16,500 (Additional $25,000 available on receipt of matching
funds)—biennium ending 6/30/83

Senators Representatives Other Appointees

Knutson, Howard A. Ryberg, Carol
Lantry, Marilyn M.
Solon, Sam G.

Appointments pending, July 15, 1981.

ADVISORY TASK FORCE ON INDEPENDENT LIVING. Laws 1981, Chapter
356, Section 376 (Expires 6/30/83).

Members Appointed by
the Council Tor the

Senators Representatives Handicapped Other Members

Benson, Duane D.
Manning, Mike

Becker. Steve
Ryberg, Carol
Scanlan, Joyce
Wrbanich. Steve

Middleton. Rolf
Noot, Arthur E.
Quie. Albert H.
Ramberg, Richard L.

Appointments pending, July 15, 1981.
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ADVISORY TASK FORCE ON UNIFORM DATA STANDARDS FOR PERSON-
NEL/PAYROLL REPORTING. Minnesota Statutes, Section 121.938 (Expires
6/30/83).

Senator Representative Other Appointees

Stumpf, Peter P. Kahn, Phyllis L. Frazee, Willis
Hale, Norena
Hinrichs, Dorothy
Howell, Herschuel
LaChance, Doug
Lande, Darrel

One appointment pending July 15, 1981.

ADVISORY TASK FORCE ON UNIFORM DATA STANDARDS FOR STU-
DENT REPORTING. Minnesota Statutes, Section 121.938 (Expires 6/30/83).

Senator Representative Other Appointees

Stokowski, Anne K. Kahn, Phyllis L. Drcyer, Ronald
Hakola, Violet
Knoll, Lewis
Meinhardt, Carolyn
Schneider, William
Schneiderhan, Dale
Skon, Linda

CAPITOL AREA ARCHITECTURAL AND PLANNING BOARD. Minnesota
Statutes, Section 15.50.

Appropriation: $80,100— year ending 6/30/82
$82,700—year ending 6/30/83

Senator Representative Other Members

Moe, Donald M. Ellingson, Robert'L. Olson, Virginia
Penn, Barbara
Reichert, Thomas
Rupp, William Jr.
Sands, William Jr.
Schneider, Frank Jr.
Vogel, Marjorie
Wangberg, Lou

CITIZENS COMMITTEE ON VOYAGEURS NATIONAL PARK. Minnesota
Statutes, Section 84B.11 (Expires 6/30/83).

Appropriation: $51,000—year ending 6/30/82
$52,000—year ending 6/30/83

Senators Representatives Governor's Appointees

Kroening, Car! W. Anderson, Irvin N. Bergstrom, Oscar
Lindgrtn, Steven O. Halberg, Charles C. Bowser, John

Brascugli, Angeline
Hart, Clarence
Holes, William
Julick, Jean
Kelly, R. Donald
Koch, Jack
Mock, Charles
Mollin, Richard
Pearsall, Edward
Wetmore, Clifford
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COUNCIL ON BLACK MINNESOTANS. Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.9225
(Expires 6/30/83).

Appropriation: $64,700—year ending 6/30/82
$95,700—year ending 6/30/83

Senators Representatives Governor's Appointees

Berglin, Linda Netson, Ken G. Garibaldi, Alfredo
Moe, Donald M. Staten, Randy W. Gibbs, Leilani

Harris, Clarence
Hickman, Robert
Johnson, Fred
Kent, Reginald
McWait, Katie

EDUCATION COMPACT COMMISSION OF THE STATES. Minnesota Statutes,
Sections 121.81, 121.82.

Senator Representative Other Members

Hughes, Jerome M. Anderson, Bruce Quie, Albert H.
(Four others)

GREAT LAKES COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section 1.22.
Appropriation; $37,500—year ending 6/30/82

$38,500—year ending 6/30/83

Senators Representatives Governor's Appointee

Dieterich, Neil Gustafson, Ben E. Bye, Peter
Ulland, Jim Novak, Steven G.

HIGHWAY POLICY STUDY COMMISSION. Laws 1981, Chapter 348, Section 3
(Expires 1/31/82).

Senators Representatives

Bang, Otto
Lantry, Marilyn M,
Menning, Mike
Peterson, Darrel L.
Peterson, Randolph W.
Purfeerst, Clarence M.
Ramslad, Jim

Appointments pending July 15, 1981.
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INDIAN AFFAIRS INTERTRIBAL BOARD. Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.922,
Subdivision I.

Appropriation: $185,200—year ending 6/30/82
$189,700—year ending 6/30/83

Senators Representatives Other Members

Chmiclewski, Florian
Rued, Dave

Drew, John
Ogren, Paul A.
Stumpf, LeRoy

Gahbow, Arthur, Chairman
Wadena, Darrell, Vice-

Chairman
Burnette, AHtne E.
Campbell, Norman
Columbus, Leon
Crooks, Norman
Donald, Gary
Hendrickson, James
High Elk, Roderick B.
Houle, William J.
Jourdain, Roger A.
Smith, Lillian
White, Hartley

INTERSTATE COOPERATION COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.29,
Subdivision 2.

Other MembersSenators

Bang, Otto T. Jr.
Humphrey, Hubert H. Ill
Knutson, Howard A.
Langseth, Keith
Setzepfandt, A. O. H.

Representatives

Erickson, Wendell O.
Johnson, Carl M.
Lehto, Arlene I.
Nelsen, Bruce G.
Rice, James I.

AJlen, Clyde
• Burggraaff, Wayne S.
Hiniker, James
Sidner, Arthur E.
Spannaus, Warren

IRON RANGE RESOURCES AND
Statutes, Section 298.22, Subdivision 2.

REHABILITATION BOARD. Minnesota

Senators

Dicklich, Ronald R.
Johnson, Douglas J.
Lessard, Bob
Rued, Dave
Solon, Sam G.

Representatives

Battaglia, David P.
Begich, Joseph R.
Carlson, Douglas W.
Elioff, Dominic J.
Murphy, Mary

Other Member

Alexander, Joseph N.

JOINT COMMUTER RAIL STUDY COMMISSION. Laws 1980, Chapter 607,
Article XIII, Section 2; extended to 12/31/83 by Laws 1981, Chapter 287.

Senators Representatives Other Members

Davis, Charles R.
Pchler, James C.

(Seven others)

Appointments pending July 15, 1981.
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JOINT LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURAL LAND PRESERVA-
TION. Laws 1979, Chapter 315, Section 2 (Expires 6/30/82).

Senators Representatives

Berg, Charles A. Hauge, Earl
Bertram, Joe Haukoos, Bob
Davis, Charles R. Kalis, Henry J,
Engler, Steve McDonald, Kenneth J.
Langseth, Keith Ogren, Paul A.
Schmitz, Robert J. Redalen, Elton R.
Setzepfandt, A. O. H. Schoenfeld, Jerry E.
Wegener, Myrton O. Valan, Merlyn O.

JOINT LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY.
Created by Legislative Coordinating Commission.

Appropriation: $105,900—year ending 6/30/82
$ 125,300-year ending 6/30/83

Senators Representatives

Frederick, Mel Den Ouden, Gaylin
Olhoft, Wayne Greenfield, Lee
Ramstad, Jim Nelson, Ken G.
Tennessen, Robert J. Rees, Tom
Waldorf, Eugene T. Zubay, Kenneth P.

JOINT SELECT LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE ON FORESTRY. Established by
Rule. (Expires 12/31/82)

Senators Representatives

Frederick, Mel Anderson, Irvin N.
Johnson, Douglas J. Anderson, Bob
Merriam, Gene Battaglia, David P.
Penny, Timothy J. Begich, Joseph R.
Rued, Dave Carlson, Douglas W.
Willett, Gerald L. Munger, Willard M.'

LEGISLATIVE ADVISORY COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.30, Sub-
division 2.

Senators Representatives

Johnson, Douglas J. Anderson, Irvin N.
WiUctt, Gerald L. Sieben, Michael R.

LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.97, Subdivi-
sion 2.

Appropriation: $15,000—year ending 6/30/82
$15,000—year ending 6/30/83

Senators Representatives

Ashbach, Robert O. Dean, William D.
Bernhagen, John Heinitz, O. J.
Davies, Jack Hokanson, Shirley A.
Knoll, Franklin J. Jacobs, Joel
Moe, Donald M. Kelly, Randy C.
Pillsbury, George S. Norton, Fred C.
Tennessen, Robert J. Onnen, Tony D.
Willett, Gerald L. Wynia, Ann
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LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON EMPLOYEE RELATIONS. Minnesota Stat-
utes, Section 3.855.

Appropriation: $100,000—year ending 6/30/82
$100,000—year ending 6/30/83

Senators Representatives

Ashbach, Robert O. Anderson, Irvin N.
Johnson, Douglas J. Norton, Fred C.
Keefe, John B. Rose, John T.
Nelson, Tom A. Sherwood, Glen A.
Spear, Allan H. Sieben, Michael R.
Willett, Gerald L. Simoneau, Wayne A.

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON ENERGY. Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.351
(Expires 6/30/87).

Senators . Representatives

fJelanger, William V. Jr. Ainley, John A.
pernhagen, John Jacobs, Joel
pahl, Gregory L. Nelson, Ken G.
Humphrey, Hubert H. Ill Otis, Todd H.
Menning, Marion Rothenberg, Elliot C.
Olhoft, Wayne Stumpf, LeRoy
Peterson, Darrel L. Vanasek, Robert E.
Peterson, Randolph W. Wigley, Richard E. '

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON METROPOLITAN GOVERNANCE. Laws
1981, Chapter 250, Section 2 (Expires 1/6/83).

Senators Representatives

pelanger, William V. Jr. Brandl, John E.
p'rank, Don Hanson, Walter R.
K-noll, Franklin J. Levi, Connie M.
Schmitz, Robert J. Rodriguez, Carolyn D.
Wegener, Myrton O. Schreiber, William

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON MINNESOTA RESOURCES. Minnesota Stat-
utes, Section 86.07, Subdivision 1.

Appropriation: $238,000—year ending 6/30/82
$237,000—year ending 6/30/83

Senators Representatives

linutson, Howard A. Anderson, Irvin N.
Luther, William P. Carlson, Douglas W.
Merriam, Gene Laidig, Gary W.
Moe, Roger D. Metzen, James P.
purfeerst, Clarence M. Munger, Willard M.
Renneke, Earl W. Norton, Fred C.
Willett, Gerald L. Sama, John J.
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LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON PENSIONS AND RETIREMENT. Minnesota
Statutes, Section 3.85, Subdivision 3.

Appropriation: $120,000—year ending 6/30/82
$134,800—year ending 6/30/83

Senators Representatives

Frederickson, Dennis R. Kaley, John R.
Moe, Donald M. Reding, Leo J.
Peterson, Collin C. Rice, James I.
Renneke, Earl W. Rodriguez, Frank J. Sr.
Spear, Allan H. Sarna, John J.

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON WASTE MANAGEMENT. Minnesota Stat-
utes, Section 115A.14 (Expires 6/30/87).

Appropriation: 580,000—year ending 6/30/82
$90,000—year ending 6/30/83

Senators Representatives

Keefe, John B. Anderson, Bob
Luther, William P. Dahlvang, George C.

. Merriam, Gene Harens, Thomas J.
Pehler, James C, Long, Dee
Sikorski, Gerry Searles, Robert L.

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION TO REVIEW ADMINISTRATIVE RULES. Minne-
sota Statutes, Section 3.965.

Appropriation: $83,500—year ending 6/30/82
$95,000—year ending 6/30/83

Senators Representatives

Kroening, Carl W. Berkelman, Thomas R.
Luther, William P. Fjoslien, Dave O.
Olhoft, Wayne McCarron, Paul
Penny, Timothy J. Peterson, Bill
Taylor, Glen Simoneau, Wayne A.

LEGISLATIVE COORDINATING COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section
3.303.

Appropriation: $3,243,900— year ending 6/30/82
$4,086,200—year ending 6/30/83

Senators • Representatives

Ashbach, Robert O. Eken, Willis R.
Davies, Jack McCarron, Paul
Frederick, Mel Samuelson, Don
Hanson, Marv Sherwood, Glen A.
Moe, Roger D. Sieben, Harry A. Jr.
Stumpf, Peter P. Welker, Ray W.

MIDWESTERN EDUCATION BOARD. Minnesota Statutes, Section 121.843.

Senator Representative Other Members

Hughes, Jerome M. McEachern, Bob
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MISSISSIPPI RIVER PARKWAY COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section
161.1419, Subdivision 2.

Appropriation: $10.000—year ending 6/30/82
J10,000—year ending 6/30/83

Senators Representatives Other Members

Bernhagen, John
Pehler, James C.
Waldorf, Eugene T.

Jude, Tad
Peterson, Donna
Stowell, Tom

STATE CEREMONIAL BUILDING COUNCIL.
16.872, Subdivision 3.

Senator Representative

Stumpf, Peter P. Metzen, James P.

Fairbanks, Edward
Frerichs, Donald
Jude, Victor
Vogel, George

Minnesota Statutes, 'Section

• Other Members

Allen, Patricia
Baker, Patricia
Blade, Timothy
Dodge, Olivia
Fridley, Russell W.
Hiniker, James J. Jr.
MctCasy-Donlin, Maureen
Miller, Glenn
Myers, John
Ondov, John M.
Quie, Gretchen
Sanders, William
Scott, William

TAX STUDY COMMISSION.
Appropriation:

Senators

Berg, Charles A.
Dieterich, Neil
Hanson, Marv
Johnson, Douglas J-
Othoft, Wayne
Peterson, Collin C.
Sieloff, Ron

Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.86.

Representatives

Anderson, Irvin N.
Evans, Jim
Kvam, Adolph L.
Novak, Steven G.
Searles, Robert L.
Tomlinsqn, John D.
Vanasek, Robert E.
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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEES

Berg
Btrnhagen
Btrtram
Davis
Engler
Ftederickson
Uingseth

Ash bach
Bang
Benson
Btataas
Davies
Frank
Johnson

Benson
Davis
Diddich
Dicterich
Humphrey
Lindgren
Merriam
Olhoft

Bccg
Dieterich
Hanson
Johnson
Nelson

AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Merriam, Chairman
Setiepfandt, Vice Chairman

Luther
Penny
Peterson, C.
Rued
Ulland
Wegener
Willet

COMMERCE

Tennessen, Chairman
Stern, Wee Chairman

Keefe '
Luther
Petty
Sikorski
Solon
Spear

EDUCATION

Hughes, Chairman
Langseth, Vice Chairman

Peterson, D.
Peterson, R.
Rams tad
Rued
Stokowski
Stumpf
Taylor
Wegener

ELECTIONS AND REAPPORT1ONMENT

Stumpf, Chairman
Moe, R., Vice Chairman

Pillsbury
Renneke
Schmitz
Willet
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Bilanger
Bertram
Brataas
Dickiich
Frederick
Kroening

Btfrglin
B*rnhagen
Dahl
Kronebusch
Menning

Ash bach
Engler
Hughes
Humphrey

Knoll
Knutson
Luther
Menning
Nelson

EMPLOYMENT

Chmielewski, Chairman

Moe, D,
Nelson
Pehler
Taylor
Vega

ENERGY AND HOUSING

Humphrey, Chairman
Kroening, Vice Chairman

Moe, D.
Olhoft
Peterson, R.
Stokowski
Ulland
Waldorf

FINANCE

Willet, Chairman
Penny, Vice Chairman

Pillsbury
Purfeerst
Rennekc
Rued
Sikorski
Solon
Spear
Stumpf
Tennessen

GENERAL LEGISLATION AND ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

Bertram
Frank
Hughes
Kronebusch

Ashbach
Dicklich
Frank
Frederickson
Kflutson

Olhoft, Chairman
Stokowski, Vice Chairman

Langseth
Sieloff
Taylor
Vega

JOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS

Knoll, Chairman
Pehler, Vice Chairman

Kroening
Lindgren
Moe, D.
Stokowski
Wegener
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Benson
Brataas
Dicklich
Dieterich
Knutson
Lanlry

Dahl
Hanson
Keefe
Knoll
Lessard
Merriam

Belanger
Benson
Davies
Davis
Fredcrickson
Lantry

Berglin
Dahl
Frederickson

Ashbach
Bang
Chmielewski
Davies
Dieterich
Frederick
Hughes
Humphrey
Johnson
Keefe
Knoll
Knutson

HEALTH, WELFARE AND CORRECTIONS

Solon, Chairman
Berglin, Vice Chairman

Lindgren
Purfeerst
Sikorski
Stem
Waldorf

JUDICIARY

Davies, Chairman
Peterson, R., Vice Chairman

Peterson, D.
Ramstad
Sieloff
Spear
Tennessen

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND URBAN AFFAIRS

Wegener, Chairman
Lessard, Vice Chairman

Pehler
Petty
Rued
Setzepfandt
Stem

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES AND PENSIONS

Spear, Chairman
Moe, D., Vice Chairman

Peterson, C.
Pillsbury
Renneke

RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

Moe, R., Chairman
Hanson, Vice Chairman

Merriam
Olhofl
Pillsbury
Purfeerst
Renneke
Schmitz
Solon
Spear
Stumpf
Tennessen
Wegener
Willet
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Bang
Berg
Bcrglin
Bernhagen
Chmielewski
Davies
Dieterich
Frederick
Hanson

Bang
Belanger
Chmielewski
Engler
Frederick
Kronebusch
Lantry

Chmielewski
Hanson
Langseth
Peterson, C.

TAXES AND TAX LAWS

Johnson, Chairman
Peterson, C., Vice Chairman

Merriam
Olhoft
Pehler
Peterson, D.
Schmitz
Setzepfandt
Sieloff
Ulland
Vega

TRANSPORTATION

Purfcerst, Chairman
Vega, Vice Chairman

Lessard
Menning
Penny
Schmitz
Setzepfandt
Stern
Waldorf

VETERANS' AFFAIRS

Schmitz, Chairman
Waldorf, Vice Chairman

Petty
Ramstad
Sieloff
Taylor
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES STANDING
COMMITTEES

AGRICULTURE

Wenzel, Chair
Shea, Vice-Chair

Aasness Luknic
Anderson, B. Mann
Anderson, G, McDonald
Brinkman Nelsen, B.
Carlson, D. Ogren
Erickson Stowell
Esau Stumpf
Gruenes Valan
Hauge VelJenga
Kalis Welch

APPROPRIATIONS

Sieben, M., Chair
Hokanson, Vice-Chair

Education Division
Carlson, L., Chair, and Wt\ch, Vice-Chair

Health, Welfare and Corrections Division
Samuelson, Chair, and Hokanson, Vice-Chair

Semi-State Division
Anderson, G., Chair, and Osthoft, Vice-Chair

• 1
State Departments Division

Kahn, Chair, and Berkelman, Vice-Chair

Anderson, G. Nelsen, B,
Anderson, R. Osthoff
Battaglia Piepho
Berkelman Reif
Carlson, L. Rice
Dean Samuelson
Den Ouden Schoenfeld
Ellingson Stadum
Erickson Staten
Forsythe Swanson
Haukoos Valan
Johnson, D. Voss
Kahn Weaver
Kalis Welch
Laidig Welker
Mehrkens Wieser
Metzen Wynia
Munger
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COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Saraa, Chair
Metzen, Vice-Chair

Anderson, I. Murphy
Anderson, R. Ogren
Dahlvang Ostboff
Ewald Otis
Forsythe Peterson, D.
Friedrich Piepho
Gustafson Redalen
Heap Rodriguez, C.
Himle Sherman
Jude Staten
Kelly Welker
Marsh Zubay

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Vanasek, Chair
Clark, J., Vice-Chair

Battaglia Long
Blatz Marsh
Byrne Mehrkens
Clawson O'Connor
Gustafson c Pogemiller
Johnson, D. Rose
Kelly Rothenberg
Lehto Staten
Lemen Valento
Levi Zubay

EDUCATION

Johnson, C., Chair
Kelly, Vice-Chair

School Aids Division .
McEachern, Chair, and Anderson, B., Vice-Chair

Ainley Levi
Anderson, B. Long
Clark, J. Mann
Drew McEachern
Elioff Nelson, K.
Esau Niehaus
Fjoslien Olsen
Gruenes Otis
Hauge Rodriguez, C.
Heap Schafer
Hoberg Shea
Jennings TomJinson
Knickerbocker Vellenga
Kostohryz Zubay
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ENERGY

Nelson, K., Chair
Reding, Vice-Chair

Aasness Luknic
Ainley McDonald
Clark, J. Munger
Den Ouden Ogren
Fjoslien Otis
Greenfield Rose
Harens • Rothenberg
HaugC ' Schafer
Himle Stumpf
Jennings Tomlinson
Jude ' Welker
Kahn • Wynia

ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Munger, Chair
Battaglia, Vice-Chair

Begich Long
Carlson, D. ' Ludeman
Dean Nelson, K.
Den Ouden Nysether
Drew Peterson, B. <*
Ellingson Reding
Fjoslien Rose
Hanson Schoenfeld
Kahn Skoglund
Kostohryz Stowell
Lehto Vanasek
Lemeo Weaver

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE

Brinkman, Chair
Wynia, Vice-Chair

Anderson, B. Metzen
Berkelman Norton
Dean Osthoff
Ellingson Rees
Ewald Searles
Greenfield Sherman
Heinitz Stadum
Hokr Sviggum
Johnson, D. Swanson
Kaley Valan
Kelly Voss
McCarron Wenzel
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GENERAL LEGISLATION AND VETERANS AFFAIRS

t Kostohryz, Chair
Peterson, D., Vice-Chair

Anderson, G, Olsen
Evans Rees
Harens Rothenbcrg
Heap Samuelson
Hokr Sama
Jacobs Skogiund
Lemen Staten
Marsh Stumpf
Minne Sviggum

GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS

Norton, Chair
Murphy, Vice-Chair

Byrne . Pogemiller
Clark, K. Reding
Clawson Rees
Dahlvang Rodriguez, F.
Greenfield Rose
Heinitz Sarna
Hokr Sherman
Kaley Sherwood
Lehto ' Simoneau
Lemen Stowell
Ludeman Stumpf
Marsh Sviggum
McDonald Wenzel
Ogren Wigley

HEALTH AND WELFARE

Swanson, Chair
Byrne, Vice-Chair

Aasness Hokanson
Berkelman Hokr
Blatz Kaley
Brandl Kvam
Carlson, L. McDonald
Clark, J. McEachern
Clark, K. Niehaus
Clawson Onnen
Elioff Reif
Greenfield Rodriguez, F.
Gruenes Sviggum
Heinitz Welch
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Anderson, B.
Dempsey
Forsythe
Gustafson
Hokanson
Luknic
Norton
Nysether

JUDICIARY

Jude, Chair
Ellingson, Vice-Chair

O'Connor
Onnen
Peterson, B.
Schafer
Sieben, M.
Vellenga
Wieser
Wynia

Carlson, L.
Dahlvang
Evans
Elioff
Karens
Himle
Ludeman
Minne
Murphy

LABOR-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS

Rice, Choir
Begich, Vice-Chair

Niehaus
O'Connor
Peterson, B.
Piepho
Reif
Rodriguez, F.
Simoneau
Stadum
Stowell

LOCAL AND URBAN AFFAIRS

Voss, Chair
Lehto, Vice-Chair

Anderson, R. Long
Berkelman McCarron
Brand! McEachern
Clark, K. Niehaus
Clawson Pogemiller
Drew Rodriguez, C.
Gruenes Schoenfeld
Hanson Schreiber
Haukoos ' ' Searles
Hoberg Shea
Kalis - • Sherman
Knickerbocker - ' Valento
Laidig Weaver
Levi Welch
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REAPPORTIONMENT AND ELECTIONS

McCarron, Chair
Oslhoff, Vice-Chair

Anderson, I. Jennings
Carlson, L. Jude
Eken Knickerbocker
Fjoslien Kvam
Halbcrg Laidig
Harens Minne
Haukoos Peterson, D.
Heap Rice
Himle Samuelson
Hoberg Tomlinson

REGULATED INDUSTRIES

Jacobs, Chair
Skoglund, Vice-Chair

Ainley Nysether
Clark, K. Otis
Den Ouden Redalen
Evans Reding
Ewald Rees
Friedrich Sarna
Hokanson * Simoneau
Johnson, C. ' . Vellenga
Nelson, K. Wieser
Novak - Wigley

RULES AND LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATION

Eken, Chair
Simoneau, Vice~Chair

Anderson, I. Norton
Anderson, R. Novak
Brinkman Rice
Carlson, D. Samuelson
Forsythe Schreiber
Friedrich Sherwood
Halberg Sieben, H.
Heinitz Sieben, M.
Johnson, C. Swanson
Knickerbocker Vanasek
Mann Weaver
Munger Welker
Nelsen, B.
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TAXES

Anderson, I., Chair
Novak, Vice~Chair

Revenue Division
TomlJnson, Chair, and O'Connor, Vice-Chair

Tax Laws Division
Hanson, Chair, and Minne, Vice-Chair

Begich O'Connor
Blatz Olsen
Brandl Onnen
Brinkman Peterson, B.
Dempsey Peterson, D.
Eken Redalen
Evans Rothenberg
Gustafson Schreiber
Halberg Searles
Hanson Sieben, H.
Jacobs Skoglund
Johnson, C. Tomlinson
Kvam Valento
Luknic Vanasek
Minne

TRANSPORTATION

Mann, Chair
Kalis, Vice-Chair

Aasness Jacobs
Anderson, G. Kostohryz
Brand) Mehrkens
Carlson, D. Nelsen, B.
Dahlvang Novak
Dempsey Nysether
Erickson Pogemiller
Esau Rodriguez, C.
Friedrich Schoenfeld
Halberg Schreiber
Hanson Shea
Hauge Wigley


